C R E A T I V E
I N T E R C O N N E C T
S O L U T I O N S
 2mm
pitch
_
HARSH
ENVIRONMENT

Download the interactive pdf:
nicomatic .com/dl/microflex .pdf
→  HOW TO ORDER
→  MICROFLEX FEMALE - FEMALE
08 I     MICROFLEX
CMM MATING PARTS
Series Contact type Contact Layout Fixing Hardware
221 S = To crimp Gauge 24-28 From 04 to 60 F21 = Locked mating, straight on 90°
C = To crimp Gauge 22 F22 = Locked mating, straight on PCB 0 .8 min / 2 max
Y = Straight on PCB L 3 mm F22H = F22 with hexagonal nut
YL = Straight on PCB L 4 .5 mm F24 = Locked mating, straight on PCB  1 .5 min / 4 max
V = 90° on PCB L 3 mm F24H = F24 fixing with hexagonal nut
VL = 90° on PCB L 4 .5 mm F24L = F24 for PCB max 6 mm
T = Straight SMT PCB L 3 mm F28 = Locked mating for connector with cover
TL = Straight SMT PCB L 4 .10
mm F26 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB hexagonal socket
R = 90° SMT L 0 .9 mm F23 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB
F30 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB max 2 .5
F30H = F30 with hexagonal nut
F31 = Locked mating , 90° on PCB max 4 .5 mm
F31H = F31 with hexagonal nut
F34 = Card edge locked mating
F62 = 100% guided racking, straight PCB
F25 = 100% guided racking 90° PCB
CMM MATING FIXING HARDWARE
F28 F34 F21 F22 F22H F24 F24H F24L F25 F26 F23 F30 F30H F31 F31H F62
M
IC

Example with Microflex Solderpin + CMM on panel mount
+
→  HOW TO ORDER
→  MICROFLEX SOLDERPIN-FEMALE
11
CMM MATING FIXING HARDWARE
F28 F34 F21 F22 F22H F24 F24H F24L F25 F26 F23 F30 F30H F31 F31H F60 F62 F63 F63L
M
IC
RO
FL
EX
 F
IX
IN
G
H
AR
DW
AR
E
M10
M11
M12
M12L
M16
M17
M46
M47
M49
M49L
CMM MATING PARTS
Series Contact type Contact Layout Fixing Hardware
221 S = To crimp Gauge 24-28 From 04 to 60 F21 = Locked mating, straight on PCB
C = To crimp Gauge 22 F60 = Locked mating, straight on PCB
Y = Straight on PCB L 3 mm F22 = Locked mating, straight on PCB 0 .8 min / 2 max
YL = Straight on PCB L 4 .5 mm F22H = F22 with hexagonal nut
V = 90° on PCB L 3 mm F24 = Locked mating, straight on PCB 1 .5 min / 4 max
VL = 90° on PCB L 4 .5 mm F24H = F24 fixing with hexagonal nut
T = Straight SMT PCB L 3 mm F24L = F24 for PCB max 6 mm
TL = Straight SMT PCB L 4 .10
mm F28 = Locked mating for connector with cover
R = 90° SMT L 0 .9 mm F26 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB hexagonal socket
F23 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB
F63 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB max 1 .6 mm
F63L = Locked mating, 90° on PCB max 3 .2 mm
F30 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB max 2 .5
F30H = F30 with hexagonal nut
F31 = Locked mating, 90° on PCB max 4 .5 mm
F31H = F31 with hexagonal nut
F34 = Card edge locked mating
F62 = 100% guided racking, straight PCB
F25 = 100% guided racking 90° PCB
LO
CK